Question: What is the criteria for Quality assessment? 
Answer: Quality scoring is based on the following areas – 

1. Provided any relevant case studies
1. Industry accreditations inc H&S standards 
1. Insurance documents 
1. Returned all required documents (signed copies)
1. Method Statements 
1. Meets the specification criteria

Question: Is Came BPT intercom the preferred manufacturer (as existing) and do you require video functionality?
Answer: Yes, we would like to keep the same model for the intercom and there is no video requirement.

Question: What is the preferred position of the desk-mounted handset in the reception area?
Answer: In the same place as the existing handsets

Question: Would it be possible to incorporate the cable containment within the fencing design in either galvanized trunking or in a powder-coated Ral 6005 green box section fixed to the lower portion of the fencing which would minimize the need for trenching, laying of ducting, and reinstatement.
Answer: No, we would like this to take place via ducting (buried underground)

Question: Would it be possible for engineers to liaise with the school IT department or contractor that maintains the Salto system to establish the Ethernet ports common point and computer used to program the Salto system?
Answer: Yes, in-house IT team and external support teams can assist in this matter. 

Question: Can Contractors access any service drawings that are available? 
Answer: Yes, we would be happy to provide the drawings that are available. Please note we do not hold copies of all service drawings. 
 
Question: Are Contractors required to supply a facilities cabin for their staff?
Answer: Due to restricted access, no access will be available to site facilities, so Contractors are required to make their own necessary arrangements. 

